39Effective 1/1/08
Form 45
Delivering Solutions
Source: Owner’s Manual L-4088 (1/06)
316 Stainless Steel Rotary
Pedestal External Gear Pumps
Description
Shertech self-priming, positive displacement, external rotary gear pumps operate bi-directionally (reversible) and provide a

Source: Owner’s Manual L-4088 (1/06)
316 Stainless Steel Rotary Pedestal External Gear Pumps
Model Ordering Codes and Options
Example Model: GPSV2 (will require 3/4 HP ODP motor with >1.15 Service Factor*)
(motor not supplied with pedestal pump)
(1) (2) (3) (4)
GP S V 2
GP: Gear
Pedestal
S: 316
Stainless
Steel
V: Viton
T: Teflon
2: 3/8"
4: 1/2"
6: 1"
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Mounting Material Seal Gear**
(Mech) Size: Ports
NOTE: Not all order code combinations (configurations) are standard models available from
the manufacturer. Custom model configurations may require ordering standard components
and/or optional parts that will need to be assembled by the customer.
Manufacturer reserves the right to change model order codes, standard models, specifica-
tions, and performance without notification.
(*) ODP motors have > 1.15 service factors. Due to service factor, it is recommended TEFC
motors are oversized by one HP increment.
Pedestal Pumps are not supplied with a motor.
(**) Gears are made of Ryton PPS (Polyphenylene Sulfide).
Maximum motor speed is 1725 RPM.
G
EA
R
 A
N
D
 R
O
LL
ER
 P
U
M
PS
Toll Free: 1-800-785-0802
41Effective 1/1/08
Form 45
Delivering Solutions
Source: Owner’s Manual L-4088 (1/06)
316 Stainless Steel Rotary Pedestal External Gear Pumps
Viton Teflon GPM Pumping 10 Wt. Oil at 70° F (500 SSU)
Pump Pump *Port Max. Input Pump Suction** Free Flow 25 PSI 50 PSI 75 PSI 100 PSI 125 PSI
Models Models Size Torque in.-lbs. RPM Lift (ft) GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
45 900 1.5 2.5 1/4 2.5 1/4 2.4 1/4 2.3 1/4 2.1 1/4 1.8 1/3
GPSV2 GPST2 3/8" 45 1200 2.2 3.3 1/4 3.3 1/4 3.2 1/4 3.1 1/3 2.9 1/3 2.6 1/2
45 1725 3.5 4.8 1/4 4.8 1/3 4.7 1/2 4.6 1/2 4.4 3/4 4.1 3/4
90 900 5.1 5.6 1/3 5.5 1/3 5.4 1/2 5.3 3/4 5 1 4.5 1
GPSV4 GPST4 1/2" 90 1200 6.7 7.5 1/3 7.4 1/2 7.3 3/4 7.2 1 6.9 1 6.4 11⁄2
90 1725 12.3 10.8 1/2 10.7 3/4 10.6 3/4 10.5 1 10.2 11⁄2 9.7 11⁄2
160 900 8.1 12.6 1/2 12.5 3/4 12.3 1 12.1 1 11.7 11⁄2 11.1 11⁄2
GPSV6 GPST6 1" 160 1200 11.7 16.7 3/4 16.6 1 16.4 11⁄2 16.2 11⁄2 15.8 2 15.2 2
160 1725 19.5 24.8 3/4 24.7 1 24.5 11⁄2 24.3 2 23.9 3 23.3 3
Test data taken on SAE 10 wt oil at 70° F (500 SSU).
Performance in water will decrease by about 10%, and HP required will also be reduced by 10% (see the chart below).
Pump performance when pump is new. As pump wears, the performance will decrease.
(*) Female NPT inlet and outlet (in inches).
(**) Suction lift requires wetted gears and primed seal chamber.
NOTES: Max. PSI = 125
Max. Viscosity = 500 SSU at 1725 RPM with standard spur gears
Max. RPM = 1725